## **Minnesota Department of Public Safety**

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING THE REQUEST FOR COMMENTS TO LEGISLATORS.

Possible New Rules Governing Rules Motorcycle Road Guard Certificate, *Minnesota Rules*, Proposed New Chapter.

I certify that on June 19, 2012, five days prior to the publication of the Request for Comments in the *State Register*, at the City of Saint Paul, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, I sent the Request for Comments to the following legislators:

- Senator Joe Gimse, Chair, Senate Transportation Budget and Policy Committee;
- Senator D. Scott Dibble, Ranking Minority Member, Senate Transportation Budget and Policy Committee;
- Senator Warren Limmer, Chair, Senate Judiciary and Public Safety Budget & Policy Committee;
- Senator Ron Latz, Ranking Minority Member, Senate Judiciary and Public Safety Budget & Policy Committee;
- Representative Michael Beard, Chair, House Transportation Policy and Finance Committee;
- Representative Frank Hornstein, Ranking Minority Member, House Transportation Policy and Finance Committee;
- Representative Tony Cornish, Chair, House Public Safety and Crime Prevention Policy and Finance Committee;
- Representative Joe Mullery, Ranking Minority Member, House Transportation Policy and Finance Committee;
- Senator Gretchen Hoffman, chief author of Senate File 1719 (enacted at Minnesota Laws 2012, chapter 287); and
- Representative Bud Nornes, chief author of House File 2008.

I accomplished this mailing by using the State of Minnesota's interoffice mail service.

Date

Jacqueline Cavanagh

Legislation and Rules Coordinator

## **Minnesota Department of Public Safety**

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING THE REQUEST FOR COMMENTS TO AGENCY RULEMAKING LIST

Possible New Rules Governing Rules Motorcycle Road Guard Certificate, *Minnesota Rules*, Proposed New Chapter.

I certify that on June 19, 2012, five days prior to the publication of the Request for Comments in the *State Register*, at the City of Saint Paul, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, I sent, either by electronic mail or by U.S. mail, the Request for Comments to persons on the Department's rulemaking list established pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 14.14, subdivision 1a.

6-19-2012 Date

Jacqueline Cavanagh

Legislation and Rules Coordinator